provide employees an additional health benefit.  The county has contracted with a third-party administrator to
administer the plan.  The plan provides a debit card to each eligible employee, providing $1,500 each year to
pay for qualified medical expenses.  The balance of the plan is $8,892.

Note 9. Insurance

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021, the Carlisle County Fiscal Court was a member of the Kentucky
Association of Counties’ All Lines Fund (KALF).  KALF is a self-insurance fund and was organized to obtain
lower cost coverage for general liability, property damage, public officials’ errors and omissions, public liability,
and other damages.  The basic nature of a self-insurance program is that of collectively shared risk by its
members.  If losses incurred for covered claims exceed the resources contributed by the members, the members
are responsible for payment of the excess losses.

Note 10. Prior Period Adjustments

The following funds were restated to account for bank activity that had not been previously reported. The
following are the restated beginning balances:

Prior Year Beginning Cash
Ending Cash Prior Year Balance

Balance Voided Checks Restated

General Fund 501,683$   (4,837)$   496,846$
Road Fund 769,453   7   769,460
Food Bank Fund 0 4,887   4,887

2,093,702$   57$   2,093,759$

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

CARLISLE COUNTY
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULES
Supplementary Information - Regulatory Basis

For The Year Ended June 30, 2021

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Page 25

CARLISLE COUNTY
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULES
Supplementary Information - Regulatory Basis

For The Year Ended June 30, 2021

Actual Variance with
Amounts, Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

RECEIPTS
Taxes 858,200$   889,241$   923,874$   34,633$